ICT4EDU Aims

1. To Identify the student teachers’ levels
of digital competence when entering
teacher education and compare across
institutions.

2. To identify, test and mainstream best
practices and innovative methods of
participation particularly in context of
ECE digital competences.

3. To enhance professional competences
and skills of teaching staff through train
of trainers workshops in contemporary
pedagogical approaches, methodologies
and educational technologies.

4. To improve the integration and
interaction of the different components
of the system (children, practitioners,
researchers, families, community).

5. To deliver new/updated ICT-based
courses in  psychology, pedagogy,
methodology of teaching, and
technology enhanced learning at the PC
HEls.

6. Share materials and teaching activities
for teachers through online toolkit,
workshops, seminars and conferences.
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Capacity Building in the field of
Higher Education (CB-HE)



Objectives and Aims:

CBHE Projects

The Capacity Building in Higher
Education (CBHE) action supports
international cooperation projects based
on multilateral partnerships between
organisations active in the field of higher
education. It supports the relevance,
quality, modernisation and
responsiveness of higher education in
third countries not associated to the
Programme.

Objectives

o0 The Main objective of (ICT4EDU) project
in to enhance the quality of ICT
competencies of early childhood
teacher’'s educators in the (9) higher
education institutions in Jordan, Palestine
and Egypt in line with advance EU
practices, thereby enhancing the quality
of the education in pre-schools in Jordan,
Palestine and Egypt.

o This wider aim will be achieved through
completion of the set of

specific objectives concerned
areas where the measures
should be applied

The University of Jordan
Contact Person: Prof. Ahmed Al-Salaymeh
salaymeh@ju.edu.jo

Irbid National University
Contact Person: Prof. Ahmad Khasawneh
akhasawneh@yahoo.com

Mutah University
Contact Person: Prof. Omer Maaitah
maaitah_noor@hotmail.com

Al-Azhar University
Contact Person: Prof. Mohamed Farag
mohamed farag@azhar.edu.eg

Suez Canal University

Contact Person: Dr. Nehal Khalil Lutfi
nehal_khalil@edu.suez.edu.eg

Heliopolis University Association
Contact Person: Prof. Omar Ramzy
omar.ramzy@hu.edu.eg
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Palestine Technical University - Kadoorie
(Ptuk)

Contact Person: Dr. Mahmoud Jazar
m jazzar@ptuk.edu.ps

Palestine Technical College -Deir Elbalah
Contact Person: Dr. Ezzaldeen Edwan
ezedwan@ptcdb.edu.ps

Al-Istiglal University

Contact Person: Prof. Amer Shehadeh
amer.shehadeh@pass.ps

Frederick University
Contact Person: Prof. Vassilios Makrakis
makrakis@edc.uoc.gr

University of Bucharest
Contact Person: Prof. Anisora dumitrache
anisoara.dumitrache@fpse.unibuc.ro

Polytechnic Institute of Porto
Contact Person: Prof. Carlos Vaz de Carvalho
cmc@isep.ipp.pt

University of Padova
Contact Person: Prof. Michele Biasutti
michele. biasutti@unipd.it




